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BEFORE
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIOII SEp g AM10: 38

In the Matter of the Application of The )
Dayton Power and Light Company for ) CaseNo. 10-734EL-AEC P U
Approval of a Unique Arrangement with )
Caterpillar Inc. )

NOTICE OF
DESIGNATION OF NEW COUNSEL OF RECORD
BY
THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ghio Consumers’ Counsel hereby notifies the Public Utilities
Comimission of Ohio of the designation of Gregory J. Poulos as the new Counsel of

Record. Maureen R. Grady and Kyle E.. Verrett will remain on the case.

Respectfully submitted,

JANINE L. MIGDEN-OSTRANDER
CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL
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Gre yﬁ . Po;ilos, Counsel of Record
Maufeen R. Grady

Kyle L. Verrett

Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485

(614) 466-8574 — Telephone

(614) 466-9475 — Facsimile
poulos@occ.state.oh.us

grady @occ state.oh.us

verrett@occ.state.oh.us
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Norice of Designation of New
Counsel or Record by the office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel was served via regular
U.S. Mail Service, postage prepaid, upon the parties this 29th day of September, 2010.

/aﬂ,qi//%

Gregory ﬂ F{gg
Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE
Judi L. Sobecki William Wright
Randall V. Griffin Thomas McNamee
The Dayton Power and Light Company Assistant Attorney General
1065 Woodman Drive Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Dayton, Ohio 45432 180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
judi.sobecki@dplinc.com Columbus, Ohio 43215
randall. griffin @dplinc.com william.wright @puc state.oh.us

thomas.mcnamee @puc . state.oh.us

Samuel C. Randazzo

Lisa G. McAlister

Joseph M. Clark

McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
sam@mwncmh.com
Imcalister @ mwncmb.com

jclark @mwncmh.com



mailto:iudi.sobecki@dpHnc.com
mailto:randall.griffin@dpHnc.com
mailto:wright@puc.state.oh.us
mailto:thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us
mailto:sam@mwncmh.com
http://mwncmh.com
mailto:jclark@mwncmh.com

